
Vehicle History ReportTM
US $39.99

2004 BMW M3
VIN: WBSBL93474PN57674
COUPE
3.2L I6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:
Yingst Automotive
1305 E Main St
Palmyra, PA 17078
(717) 838-3400
http://www.yingstautomotive.com

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/16/19 at 12:47:18 PM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Year purchased 2004  2007  2011 

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 3 mo.  3 yrs. 11 mo.  8 yrs. 8 mo. 

Owned in the following states/provinces New York  Connecticut,
Pennsylvania  Pennsylvania 

Estimated miles driven per year 15,615/yr  6,914/yr  15,020/yr 

Last reported odometer reading 35,375  62,662  192,390 

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

GGuuaarraanntteeeedd
No Problem

GGuuaarraanntteeeedd
No Problem

GGuuaarraanntteeeedd
No Problem

No accidents reported to CARFAX

Damage reported

33 Previous owners

At least 1 open recall

88 Service history records

119922,,339900 Last reported
odometer reading
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Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

GGuuaarraanntteeeedd
No Problem

GGuuaarraanntteeeedd
No Problem

GGuuaarraanntteeeedd
No Problem

GGUUAARRAANNTTEEEEDD - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department
of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you end that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV
and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
Register | View Terms

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported on 03/30/2016.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported Damage Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service.
Locate an authorized BMW dealer near you to
schedule an appointment.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2004

Personal Vehicle
15,615 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/05/2004
 

  US Customs Vehicle exported from
- Germany
  and imported to
- Newark, NJ

05/20/2004
 

498   New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Peneeld, NY

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection
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09/17/2004
 

  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Front brake rotor(s) replaced
- Front brake pads replaced

01/24/2005
 

  Service Facility Vehicle serviced

03/14/2005
 

  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Oil and elter changed

07/08/2005
 

  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

02/06/2006
 

  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Brake huid hushed/changed
- Interior trim checked

06/14/2006
 

  Service Facility Vehicle serviced

08/24/2006
 

35,337   Auto Auction
Pennsylvania

Listed as a Ueet vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are
bought and sold at auction every
year.

08/25/2006
 

  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

09/08/2006
 

35,375   Dealer Inventory
North Haven, CT

Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 2
Purchased:
2007

LLooww  mmiilleeaaggee!! This owner drove
less than the industry average of
15,000 miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
6,914 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/23/2007
 

35,458   Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/06/2007
 

  Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Old Greenwich, CT
Title #030244474

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
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03/19/2008
 

  Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Riverside, CT

Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

02/05/2009
 

  Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stamford, CT

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

09/22/2009
 

  Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stamford, CT

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved
  the vehicle to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

12/29/2010
 

62,152   Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

12/29/2010
 

62,662   Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/05/2011
 

  Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manheim, PA
Title #69066011MA01

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle
  while it was in inventory

Owner 3
Purchased: 2011

Personal Vehicle
15,020 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/14/2011
 

  Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pottstown, PA
Title #69066011MO02

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

10/03/2011
 

71,400   Inspection Station Emissions inspection performed

10/04/2011
 

  Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pottstown, PA
Title #69066011MO02

Registration issued or renewed

10/10/2011
 

71,542   Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

10/09/2012
 

  Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pottstown, PA
Title #69066011MO02

Registration issued or renewed

12/29/2012
 

90,658   Inspection Station Failed emissions inspection
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12/31/2012
 

90,660   Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection
- Failed emissions inspection

10/03/2013
 

  Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pottstown, PA
Title #6906601102 MO

Registration issued or renewed

12/18/2013
 

100,129   Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

07/15/2014
 

  BMW of North
America, LLC

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA # 14V-428
- Recall # 14V-428:100
- PASSENGER'S FRONT AIR BAG
- Status: Remedy Available

Need more information about this recall?
Find an authorized BMW dealer, email
CustomerRelations@bmwusa.com, or call
1-800-525-7417

- Learn more about this recall

11/24/2014
 

113,975   Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

05/27/2015
 

  BMW of North
America, LLC

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA # 15V-318
- Recall # 15V-318:209
- DRIVER'S FRONT AIR BAG
- Status: Remedy Available

Need more information about this recall?
Find an authorized BMW dealer, email
CustomerRelations@bmwusa.com, or call
1-800-525-7417

Description: On certain model year 2000 - 2006 3 Series sedans, coupes and convertibles, including the
M3 versions, the passenger's front air bag may produce excessive internal pressure that could cause the
inhator to rupture upon deployment of the air bag.

In the event of a crash necessitating deployment of the passenger's front air bag, excessive internal
pressure could cause rupturing of the inhator, resulting in metal fragments striking and potentially
seriously injuring the front passenger seat occupant or other occupants.

Remedy: Remedy parts are available. Your BMW center will replace the passenger's front air bag module
for FREE. Please make an appointment with an authorized BMW center immediately.

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2004 BMW M3: WBSBL... https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/report?vin=WBSBL93474PN57...

5 of 8 11/16/19, 1:48 PM



- Learn more about this recall

10/16/2015
 

128,720   Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

03/30/2016
 

  Damage Report Damage reported
- Damage to front

Not all damage is caused by an
accident. Get the car inspected
before you buy. Learn more

11/25/2016
 

145,072   Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

12/22/2016
 

146,782   BMW of Bridgewater
Bridgewater, NJ
908-236-6302
hunterdonbmw.com

4.5
42 Verieed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Electrical system checked

11/18/2017
 

  Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

Description: During air bag deployment in an accident, the driver's front air bag module may produce
excessive internal pressure that could cause the inhator to rupture.

Inhator rupture could result in metal fragments striking the driver or other passengers, potentially
resulting in serious injury or death.

Remedy: Final remedy parts are available. Your BMW center will replace the driver's front air bag module
for FREE. Please make an appointment with an authorized BMW center immediately.

DDaammaaggee  LLooccaattiioonn

FRONT

LEFT  RIGHT

REAR
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08/29/2018
 

  Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pottstown, PA
Title #6906601102 MO

Registration issued or renewed

10/11/2018
 

175,823   Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

10/09/2019
 

192,379   Faulkner Cadillac
Feasterville Trevose, PA
215-639-9700
faulknercadillac.com

4.6
55 Verieed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

10/21/2019
 

192,390   Auto Auction
Pennsylvania

Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit
our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars,
trees, tranc signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to
CARFAX. As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX
Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualieed mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 11/16/19 at 12:47:18 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may
not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than
allowable emissions standards and/or had missing or modieed parts. Repeated failed emissions records can
indicate engine problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the erst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the
manufacturer's attention. Recalls also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a
particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
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CARFAX deenes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FFoollllooww  UUss::    ffaacceebbooookk..ccoomm//CCAARRFFAAXX    @@CCaarrffaaxxRReeppoorrttss   AAbboouutt  CCAARRFFAAXX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2019 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
11/16/19 12:47:18 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2004 BMW M SERIES
vehicle (VIN: WBSBL93474PN57674), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 11/16/19 at 1:47 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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